

## 202-205-8800 | <u>sba.gov</u> 409 3rd St, SW. Washington DC 20416

June 2, 2023

Birds Eye Aerial Drones LLC SAM UEI: KJ2NQL83UN64 6015 Sarita St. La Mesa. CA 91942

Dear Birds Eye Aerial Drones LLC:

On behalf of the Small Business Administration (SBA), Veteran Small Business Certification Program (VetCert), I am writing to inform you that Birds Eye Aerial Drones LLC's VetCert expiration date has been extended one year from the period of eligibility established by the Department of Veterans Affairs, Center for Verification and Evaluation. Your new VetCert expiration date is Oct. 27, 2026. Birds Eye Aerial Drones LLC's business profile and period of eligibility, are viewable in the public VetCert database located at <a href="https://veterans.certify.sba.gov">https://veterans.certify.sba.gov</a>.

This certification is valid until the date of expiration indicated. Please retain a copy of this letter to confirm Birds Eye Aerial Drones LLC's continued program eligibility in accordance with 13 Code of Federal Regulation (CFR) part 128. You may reapply 120 days prior to your new expiration date by logging into <a href="https://veterans.certify.sba.gov">https://veterans.certify.sba.gov</a>.

To promote Birds Eye Aerial Drones LLC's certification status, you may use the following link to download the logo for use on your marketing materials and business cards: <a href="https://ussba.github.io/brand/external-partners/certified-contractors/">https://ussba.github.io/brand/external-partners/certified-contractors/</a>. In addition, please access the following link for information on next steps and opportunities for certified businesses: <a href="https://www.sba.gov/vetcert">www.sba.gov/vetcert</a>.

Thank you for your service to our country and for continuing to serve America through small business ownership.

Sincerely,

John B. Perkins

Director Veteran Small Business Certification Program



All SBA programs and services are extended to the public on a nondiscriminatory basis.